NOT AN

LAKE COUNTY RECORDED AS PRESENTED 9:41 AM

2024 Feb 13

	AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHI				
COUNTY OF LAKE)	44			
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:				
STATE OF INDIANA	1				

Comes now, Michael D. Smith, being of legal age and duly sworn upon his oath, who now states as follows:

- That Michael D. Smith is the adult surviving son of the decedent, Euia Delano 1. Smith and he currently resides at 7711 E, 93rd Avenue, Crown Point, Indiana 46307.
- That Euia Delano Smith a/k/a Euia D. Smith, died on the 5th day of June, 2019. 2. while domiciled in Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana. A copy of his Death Certificate is attached and marked as Exhibit "A".
- That Euia Delano Smith, deceased, who passed away on the 5th day of June. 2019. 3. was the owner of the following described real estate located in Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:

LOT 4 IN MEADOW VALLEY FARMS ADDITION AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 36, PAGE 68, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. Parcel No. 45-13-32-226-002,000-030.

Commonly known as: 7711 E. 93rd Avenue, Crown Point, Indiana 463407.

That on December 16, 2004, Euia Delano Smith executed a Quit Claim Deed 4. whereby he conveyed his interest in real property located 7711 E. 93rd Avenue. Crown Point, Indiana 46307 to the Euia Delano Smith Revocable Living Trust dated December 16, 2004 and further reserved unto himself a life estate in said real

FILED

estate.

FFR 1 3 2024

TNOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

5. That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of clearing title to the above parcel of real estate and further removing the life estate interest of Euia Delano Smith from the transfer records of the Auditor and Recorder of lake County, Indiana. Michael D. Smith, Successor Trustee of the Euia Delano Smith Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated December 16, 2004 and Surviving Adult Son of Euia Delano Smith STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKE Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said State and County, on this 26 day of Owne 2023 personally appeared Michael D. Smith, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Affidavit of Survivorship as his free and voluntary act. Commission Expires: 3/6/2029 County of Residence: La Parte IERILYN L. SONS I affirm under the penalties for perjury that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this

V

This instrument prepared by: Frank J. Koprcina, FRANK J. KOPRCINA & ASSOCIATES, P.C., Attorneys at Law, 150 E. Third Street, Hobart, Indiana 46342, (219) 942-6999 E-mail: fjklaw@frontier.com

document waters required by law.

Frank J. Koprdina

OTA		OLIVIII IO	nic of gen		ALTH(CU	M	19 86 3			
Local No 9020	38 . ED	R No 0000	00071414	5		State No	02815	4			
, , , , , , , , , ,		ta. Maidon Nac	ne (If female)		2. Sex	3. Time Of		. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year)			
	Under 1 Year 6c. Under 1 Mont	61. Under 1 Day	Se. Under 1 Hour	7. Date of B	MALE inth (Month/Day	11:09 y/Year) 8. Bi	9 AM rthplace (City an	06/05/2019 ad State or Foreign Country)			
82 Mor		Hours	Minutes	10	/16/1936	- 1	NGER. W	· ·			
	surred in A Hospital:		10a. If Death Occurr	ed Somewho	re Other Than	A Hospital	me/Long-term C				
Yes No. Unknown Inpatient Inpatient	Emergency Department Outpatien	t Dead on Arrival	Cther (Specify)				and congress (a)	uto i scary			
11. Facily Name of Not Crashidon, Give Steet and Number) 771 EAST 980D AVENUE 12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code 13. County Or Death 14. Marital States At Tore Of Death											
				Death			Married M	amed, But Separated Divorces			
CROWN POINT, IN, 46307 15. Surviving Spouse's Name	15	a. Last Name Before F	LAKE irst Marriage	1 16.	Decedent's U	sual Occupation		Never Married Unknown 7. Kind Of Business Industry			
18. Residence - State	18a. County		18b. City Or Town	IRC	LLER			S STEEL			
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number	LAKE		CROWN POI	INT							
			1.800		18d.	Apt. No.	18e. Zip Cod				
7711 EAST 93RD AVENUE	20. Decedent Of Hispa	nic Orinin	21 De	cedent's Rac			4630	7- ⊠ Yes □ No			
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR G	NOT HISPANIC		1	Walter a Iven	•						
COMPLETED 22. Pavents Name (First, Middle, Last)	INOTHISPANIC		23. Parent's Name (Fir	rst, Middle, La	nst)		23a. Parer	nt's Last Name Before First Marriage			
JESSE L SMITH			MILDRED M S	MITH			ADKINS	S			
24. Informant's Name	24a. Relationship 1	To Decedent	24b. Malling Address	(Street And N							
MICHAEL SMITH	SON	25 Pie	6516 NORTH I	DAMEN	AVENUE,	CHICAGO	D, IL 60645				
25a. Method Of Disposition ☐ Burlat ☐ Cremation ☐ Donation ☒ Enterwhere	25b. Place Of Disposition (N	ame Of Cemetery, Cre	ematory, Other Place)	25c. Locati	on - City, Town.	And State					
Removal From State Other (Specify):	GRACELAND CEM	ETERV		VAL DA	DAICO IN						
	And Complete Address Of Funeral	Factor		VALPA	RAISO, IN		2	7s. Funeral Home License Number			
☐ Yes ☒ No BURNS	FUNERAL HOME, 70	1 E. 7TH ST.,	HOBART, IN 46	3342			F	H83002380			
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee: JAMES E. BURNS , BY ELECTRO!	NIC SIGNATURE				FD207	onse Number (0 00059	f Licensee):				
Za. Part L Enter The Chain Of Exercis - Diseases, Injuries, Or Complications - That Directly Caused The Debts (18 See Instruction) And Examples) Approximate Start No Cardion Acresi, Respectively Arrest, Or Vertriciste Fabrillation Wilcox Showing The Editing), De Nei Alburyales, Enter Ordy One Guase On To Debts A Line, Add Addional Lines I Necessia.											
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition R		MULTIPLE MYELO	MA.	MINION AND CO							
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On List A. Either The Underlying Gause Disease Or Injury That Indiated Delta Cause Consideration of Control											
Dia in CA AA Commonwe Of:											
D. Part II. Enter Other Scriffsant Conditions Contribution to Death But Not Resulting in The Underlying Cause Given in Part 1 29. Was An Autopsy Performed?											
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death?					topsy Finding A	vallable To Com	plete The Cause	⊠ No • Of Death? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
31. Did 1008000 Use Contribute To Death? ☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☒ No ☐ Unknown	32. If Fernale: Hot Pregnant Within Past Year	Progrand At Time Of Death	Hot Pregnant, But Pregnant	Within 42 Days 0		Manner Of Dea Naturel Hon		dent Pending Investigation			
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	So. Time Of Injury	1 year Belove Death	SISTATE CO	The Past Year ent's Home. (Suicide Cou	Not Be Determ	nined 37. Injury At Work?			
		THERE	CORD ON FILE	WITH TH	IE !	7	0.	Yes No			
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a, City Or Town	LAKE SOS	MINNHEALTH D	EPARTM	ENT		38c, Apt. No.	38d. Zip Code			
39. Describe How Injury Occurred			111bl 4 0 20	145	130	If Transportation	n Injury, Specify:				
7. 5			JUN 10 20	113	(i)	thrufOperator Pr	NOTV	APID UNLESS			
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Dealty CHIRAG N. PATEL, BY ELECTRO 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying	NIC SIGNATURE		15		42. Certifier (C	theck Only Only Physician	Coroner.	Heath Officer			
		Î	(4:			44. Licensa N	unber -	45. Date Certified -			
CHIRAG N. PATEL , 521 EAST 86 45. Additional Funeral Service Provider:	H AVENUE, SUITE 2,	MERRICKVIP	EMM 464 TOTH	OFFICE	P. B.	01052839	Α.	- 06/10/2019			
40. Signature of Local Health Officer.				49.	For Registrar	Only - Date Fa	ad (Montr/Day)	Yeark			
CHANDANA VAVILALA, VIA ELECT		NT TO CERTIFICAT	E OF DEATH /F	- 1			UN 10 201	9 '			
AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)											
EXHIBIT											
				11 11		· la.					
State Form 53396 ATTENTION ESTATE: The So	cial Security # is being requested	by this state agenc	y in order to	Α		ary and	RAISED	SEAL AFFIXED			